
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3354
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
TASK FORCE ON UNEMPLOYED IN RURAL AREAS
Meghwal Shri Kailash;Rao Shri Kavuru Samba Siva

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to constitute a Task Force to work out the opportunities of employment for rural people;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which this scheme is likely to commence; and

(d) the extent to which rural unemployed persons are likely to be benefited by this scheme?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI A. NARENDRA)

(a) No, Sir. The Ministry of Rural Development has no proposal to constitute a Task Force to work out the opportunities of employment for rural people.

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.
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